

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 30943/2019

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX, CHENNAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRINCE FOUNDATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA No.138501/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.138504/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.138503/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 16-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Civil Appeal Diary No.15616 of 2019

and other connected cases, if any.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER