

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s).44914/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-04-2019 in STA No. 59109/2013 passed by the Custom Excise Service Tax Appellate Tribunal)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S EMAAR MGF CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.890/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.893/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.891/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 20-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
 Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
 Mr. Aaditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
 Mr. Narendra Singhvi, Adv.
 Ms. Monnica Kasturi, Adv.
 Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal Diary No 15616 of 2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER