

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s).17763/2020

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. JAIN HOUSING

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.97035/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.97034/2020-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.97033/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 04-01-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, ASG
Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Delay condoned.
- 2 Issue notice.
- 3 Tag with Civil Appeal No 117 of 2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER