

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7917/2021

COMMISSIONER OF GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SMS GARDENS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.170278/2021-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.170279/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 14-03-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. N.Venkataraman, ASG
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
Mr. P.V.Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with Civil Appeal No 117 of 2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER